GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 421- € Date: 19-02-2019

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to say that in the interest of public service the EE, Bidhannagar IT Division, PWDte will look after the IT works issued under the Chief Engineer, West Zone, PWDte in additional to his normal official duties.

By order of the Governor,

(PARTHA PRATIM KAR)

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal,

P.W.D. Date: 19-02-2019

No. 421/1(3)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.

3. Treasury Officer Treasury

Joint Secretary (P), PWD

Date: 19-02-2019

No. 421/2(3)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. O.S.D. to the Hon'ble MIC,PWD.
- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, PWD.
- 3. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary (P),PWD Date: 19-02-2019

No.421/3(6)-E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 3. CE, H.Q./ West Zone/ Planning/ South Zone / North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning / South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. SE, IT Circle/Presidency Electrical Circle/Health Electrical Circle/Kolkata Electrical Circle/Central Electrical Circle/Southern Electrical Circle/South Western Electrical Circle/Western Electrical Circle/Northern Electrical Circle Malda/North Bengal Electrical Circle/ Planning & Monitoring Circle/ Housing & Planning Works, PWDte.
- 6. EE(El), Bidhannagar Electrical Division, PWDte.

Joint Secretary (P), PWD